Almar-un			E40 Deel4	09/30	8460	
orm PTO1595	06-14		DIU MOCA	U.S. Department of	Commerce	
1-31 00	06-14-	1999	г	Patent and Trader	nark Office	
5-17-99		Millin	<u> </u>			
To the Honorable Assistant Commission original documents or copy thereof.	1010648	360	tached			
Name of conveying party(ies):Xiaogu			u _udress of re	eceiving party(ies):		
Basil I. Swanson		Name:	The Regents of Californ	of the University		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?] No			ia National Laboratory		
3. Nature of Conveyance:		Address	: LC/BPL, MS	D412		
✓ Assignment✓ Merg✓ Security Agreement✓ Chan	er ige of Name		P.O. Box 16 Los Alamos,			
Other	ge of Name	Addition		dress(es) attached		
Execution Date:04/17/99		☐ Yes	⊠ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent num If this document is being filed together of the application is:	per(s): 09 3 er with a new appli	cation, the ex	recution date			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Paten	t No.(s)			
S-87,275						
Addi	itional numbers atta	ached 🗌 Ye	es 🛭 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ray G. Wilson Address: Los Alamos National Laboratory LC/BPL, MS D412 P.O. Box 1663 Los Alamos, NM 87545		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
2557,113,1135,11111 676.15		8. Deposit a	account numbe	er 12-2150		
			duplicate copy	of this page if paying	g by	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPAC	E			
Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and be true copy of the original document.			true and corre	ect and any attached	l copy is a	
Bruce H. Cottrell	Bun H	Cottall		May 17, 199	9	
Name of person signing	Signature			Date		
			Tot	tal number of pages:	3	
OMB No. 06510011 (exp. 4/94)						
Mail documents to be recorded with rec	juired cover sheet	information to	o:			
Co	ommissioner of Pat		demarks			
		ignments . DC 20231				

PATENT REEL: 010012 FRAME: 0113

ASSIGNMENT

DOE S-87.275

1.	Yigog	uang Yang 2	2. Basil	II. Swanson	3.		
1.	Alaugi	ually raily	z. <u>Dasii</u>	1. Swallson	3.		
4.			5		6.		
hereb	y sells, a	ssigns and transfers t	o ASSIGI	NEE, The Regen	ts of the Ur	niversity of C	California, a California
Corpo	ration, h	aving its statewide ad	ministrativ	ve offices located	l at 300 Lai	keside Drive	, 21st Floor, Oakland, CA
94612	2-35 5 0, a	and the successors, as	signs and	d legal representa	atives of the	e ASSIGNE	E all of its right, title and
intere	st for the	United States and its	territorial	possessions and	d in all forei	gn countries	s in and to, any and all
impro	vements	which are disclosed in	the inve	ntion titled:			•
•					SIVES ANI	O CHEMICA	L WARFARE AGENTS
and w	hich is fo	ound in					
(a)		U.S. patent applicat	ion execu	ited on		் entitled as	above and listing the
		above-named perso	n(s) as in	iventor(s)			
(b)	<u>X</u>	U.S. application Ser	ial No	PCT/US97/2*	1519	, filed on	21 November 1997
(c)	_	U.S. Patent No	, issu	ed			
(d)	<u>X</u>	U.S. provisional app	lication fi	led on 19 Ju	ıne 1997	. entitled as	above and listing
()		the above-named po				-	-
and a	ny legal (equivalent thereof in a	foreign c	country, including	the right to	claim priori	ity and, in and to, all Lette
Paten	t to be o	btained for said invent	ion by the	e above applicati	on or any c	ontinuation,	division, continuation-in-
part, e	extensior	n or substitute thereof,	and any	reissue, reexami	nation or e	xtension of s	said Letters Patent and al
rights	under al	I International Conven	tions for t	the Protection of	Industrial F	roperty:	
0 .0						• •	
ASSI	GNOR(S) hereby covenants th	at no assi	ignment, sale, ac	reement o	r encumbrar	nce has been or will be ma
		which would conflict:		_			

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

> PATENT REEL: 010012 FRAME: 0114

AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Assistant Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California

executed this

17th day of May, 1999

day of Mr. 1999

Signature of Inventor(s)

Xiaoguang Yang

Basil I. 🕬

PATENT REEL: 010012 FRAME: 0115